Maloney indicated that the Child and Family
Centre was asking Council to consider their request for $300,000 in
annualized funding during the 2006 budget deliberation process.
They stated that this  figure represents a cost of $8.50 per child per
day to participate in the program based on eight hundred four (804)
children being served in forty-four (44) days of programming.

They stated that with the approved funding the Centre could
enhance the Summer Experience Program and expand into two
possibly three additional communities such as McCormick Court,
Garson, and Valley East.

[...]

Vermilion Forest Management , and the Provincial ministries to bring
Kukagami Lake Road system up to safe standards.  He stated that
Markstay-Warren is presently responsible for 1.5km, MTO 22.9km,
and the City 25.9km of the said road.

He indicated that one hundred eleven (111) safety concerns have
been identified on the City’s portion only.  They have identified the
greatest concern at this time to be logging trucks.  These trucks are
very lengthy and use the whole width of the roadway in some areas.
He also advised that 8.9km of the Matagamasi Road has two double